given by the Clerk of the City of Broken Bow, Nebraska, to the citizens of said City and 
to the owners of property therein of the time limit for filing claims for damages for the 
vacation of a street in the City of Broken Bow, Nebraska, described as follows, to-wit: 

Two hundred forty-nine (249) feet by Forty (40) feet of South G Street 
between South 18th Avenue and South 19th Avenue om Broken Bow, Custer 
County, Nebraska 

and the time and place for hearing on said claims be publication of a legal notice in the 
Custer County Chief, a newspaper published in Broken Bow, Nebraska, on September